## 900235881 10/12/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A.		10/01/2012	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	201 N. Harrison Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Davenport	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3745546	SELLITSANDIEGO.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	316361-105 SDUT NCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien

900235881 REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0135

3745546

CH \$40.00 374

Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	10/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release WT LE#page1.tif source=Release WT LE#page2.tif source=Release WT LE#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0136

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (Lee Enterprises, Incorporated)

WHEREAS, by a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated January 30, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4719 Frame 0888 on February 20, 2012, Lee Enterprises, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") granted to Wilmington Trust, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Assignee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, including but not limited to the United States Trademark listed on Exhibit A (such scheduled Mark, the "Released Mark"), (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition or other violation regarding the same. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement among Assignor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of January 30, 2012 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time).

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, without recourse and without representation or warranty, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Released Mark, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with or related to that Trademark Security Agreement, or arising under applicable law.

The Assignee agrees, at the Assignor's expense, to cooperate with the Assignor, to execute, deliver and file any additional documents, and to provide the Assignor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release, relinquishment or discharge of the Assignee's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

1

10/11/2012 12:26 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the Assignee has executed this Release as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2012.

WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A., as Collateral Agent and Assignee

By: <

Name:

Joshua G. James Assistant Vice President

By:

lame: Renee Kuh

Title:

Vice President

2

10/11/2012 12:26 PM

# EXHIBIT A

Registrant	Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Lee Enterprises, Incorporated	USA	Sellitsandiego.com	3745546	2/2/2010

3

022537-0191-11793-Active.13239259.2

**RECORDED: 10/12/2012** 

10/11/2012 12:26 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0139